SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 39720/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-09-2022 in CRP No. 523/2021 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

KORE RAJAPPA (DIED PER LRS)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. MALLAMMA (DIED PER LRS.) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.31737/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.31731/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.31734/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL **DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**)

Date: 24-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

Mr. D. Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Shravanth Shanker, AOR

Ms. Monalisa Kosaria, Adv.

Mr. B Yeshwanth Raj, Adv.

Mr. Poornachandiran R, Adv.

Ms. Sivani Kamumanu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

Mr. Korada Pramod Kumar, Adv.

Mr. N M Theerthe Gowda, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Koushik Ac, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta learned counsel waives formal notice on behalf of 1(a) and 1(b). He prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to file reply.

The petitioner shall take steps to serve other

2

www.ecourtsindia.com

respondents.

Application for substitu

Application for substitution to substitute Lrs. of deceased Petitioner No.2 namely, Kore Shekhar is allowed. Cause title be amended accordingly.

(Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS (Beena Jolly)
Court Master