TILII NOTIO

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4750/2023

KORE RAJAPPA (DIED PER LRS)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. MALLAMMA (DIED PER LRS.) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Shravanth Shanker, AOR

Ms. Monalisa Kosaria, Adv.

Mr. B Yeshwanth Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR Mr Korada Pramod Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry, AOR

Mr. Duvvuri Subrahmanya Bhanu, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi, Adv.

Ms. Kriti Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Legal representatives of respondent no.1 are granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent nos.2 and 3 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has filed application for deletion in respect of respondent no.4. Same be processed as per rules and listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar